情報処理学会研究報告
IPSJ SIG Technical Report
部屋全域への無線電力伝送に向けた
マルチモード準静空洞共振器
笹谷 拓也1,2,a) 川原 圭博1,b)
概要：広い空間全域における無線での電力のやり取りが可能になると，IoT技術は電源の制約から解放さ
れ，半永久的に電池が切れないセンサネットワークや，部屋にいるだけで勝手に充電されるウェアラブル/
モバイル/インプラント機器などが実現すると考えられる．一方，従来の無線電力伝送は充電パッドなど

ださった Alanson P. Sampleさん，部屋スケールの共振器
を建造するにあたり助言をくださった繁田亮さん，受電器
の筐体を設計してくださった緒方壽人さん，建造に協力し
てくれた方々に感謝の意を表します．
本研究は JSPS 特別研究員奨励費 (JP18J22537)および
JST ERATO川原万有情報網プロジェクト (JPMJER1501)
の助成を受けたものである．
参考文献
[1] Atzori, L., Iera, A. and Morabito, G.: The In-
ternet of Things: A survey, Computer Networks,
Vol. 54, No. 15, pp. 2787 – 2805 (online), DOI:
[2] Bi, S., Ho, C. K. and Zhang, R.: Wireless powered com-
munication: Opportunities and challenges, IEEE Com-
munications Magazine, Vol. 53, No. 4, pp. 117–125 (on-
line), DOI: 10.1109/MCOM.2015.7081084 (2015).
[3] Brown, W. C.: The history of power transmission by
radio waves, IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory
and Techniques, Vol. 32, No. 9, pp. 1230–1242 (online),
DOI: 10.1109/TMTT.1984.1132833 (1984).
[4] Chabalko, M. J., Shahmohammadi, M. and Sample,
A. P.: Quasistatic Cavity Resonance for Ubiquitous
Wireless Power Transfer, PloS ONE, Vol. 12, No. 2, p.
e0169045 (online), DOI: 10.1371/journal.pone.0169045

[9] Iyer, V., Bayati, E., Nandakumar, R., Majumdar, A.
and Gollakota, S.: Charging a Smartphone Across a
Room Using Lasers, Proceedings of the ACM on Inter-
active, Mobile, Wearable and Ubiquitous Technologies
(IMWUT), Vol. 1, No. 4, pp. 143:1–143:21 (online), DOI:
10.1145/3161163 (2018).
[10] Jabbar, H., Song, Y. S. and Jeong, T. T.: RF en-
ergy harvesting system and circuits for charging of mo-
7ⓒ 2019 Information Processing Society of Japan
Vol.2019-UBI-62 No.8
2019/6/7
情報処理学会研究報告
IPSJ SIG Technical Report
bile devices, IEEE Transactions on Consumer Elec-
tronics, Vol. 56, No. 1, pp. 247–253 (online), DOI:
10.1109/TCE.2010.5439152 (2010).
[11] Jadidian, J. and Katabi, D.: Magnetic MIMO: How
to Charge Your Phone in Your Pocket, Proceedings
of the 20th Annual International Conference on Mo-
bile Computing and Networking, MobiCom ’14, New
York, NY, USA, ACM, pp. 495–506 (online), DOI:
10.1145/2639108.2639130 (2014).
[12] Kajfez, D. and Hwan, E. J.: Q-Factor Measurement with
Network Analyzer, IEEE Transactions on Microwave
Theory and Techniques, Vol. 32, No. 7, pp. 666–670 (on-
line), DOI: 10.1109/TMTT.1984.1132751 (1984).
[13] Kellogg, B., Parks, A., Gollakota, S., Smith, J. R. and
Wetherall, D.: Wi-fi Backscatter: Internet Connectiv-
ity for RF-powered Devices, SIGCOMM Comput. Com-
mun. Rev., Vol. 44, No. 4, pp. 607–618 (online), DOI:
10.1145/2740070.2626319 (2014).
[14] Kim, S., Vyas, R., Bito, J., Niotaki, K., Collado,
A., Georgiadis, A. and Tentzeris, M. M.: Ambient
RF Energy-Harvesting Technologies for Self-Sustainable
Standalone Wireless Sensor Platforms, Proceedings of
the IEEE, Vol. 102, No. 11, pp. 1649–1666 (online), DOI:
10.1109/JPROC.2014.2357031 (2014).
[15] Kurs, A., Karalis, A., Moffatt, R., Joannopoulos, J. D.,
Fisher, P. and Soljačić, M.: Wireless power transfer via
strongly coupled magnetic resonances, science, Vol. 317,
No. 5834, pp. 83–86 (2007).
[16] Laakso, I., Tsuchida, S., Hirata, A. and Kamimura, Y.:
Evaluation of SAR in a human body model due to wire-
less power transmission in the 10 MHz band, Physics in
Medicine & Biology, Vol. 57, No. 15, p. 4991 (online),
DOI: 10.1088/0031-9155/57/15/4991 (2012).
[17] Lang, H.-D., Ludwig, A. and Sarris, C. D.: Convex opti-
mization of wireless power transfer systems with multi-
ple transmitters, IEEE Transactions on Antennas and
Propagation, Vol. 62, No. 9, pp. 4623–4636 (online),
DOI: 10.1109/TAP.2014.2330584 (2014).
[18] Li, X., Lu, R., Liang, X., Shen, X., Chen, J. and Lin,
X.: Smart community: an internet of things applica-
tion, IEEE Communications Magazine, Vol. 49, No. 11,
pp. 68–75 (online), DOI: 10.1109/MCOM.2011.6069711

Z.: Wireless Networks With RF Energy Harvesting: A
Contemporary Survey, IEEE Communications Surveys
Tutorials, Vol. 17, No. 2, pp. 757–789 (online), DOI:
10.1109/COMST.2014.2368999 (2015).
[21] Ricketts, D. S., Chabalko, M. J. and Hillenius,
A.: Experimental demonstration of the equivalence
of inductive and strongly coupled magnetic reso-
nance wireless power transfer, Applied Physics Let-
ters, Vol. 102, No. 5, p. 053904 (online), DOI:
[22] Sample, A. P., Yeager, D. J., Powledge, P. S.,
Mamishev, A. V. and Smith, J. R.: Design of an
RFID-based battery-free programmable sensing plat-
form, IEEE Transactions on Instrumentation and Mea-
surement, Vol. 57, No. 11, pp. 2608–2615 (online), DOI:
10.1109/TIM.2008.925019 (2008).
[23] Sasatani, T., Chabalko, M. J., Kawahara, Y. and Sam-
ple, A. P.: Multimode Quasistatic Cavity Resonators
for Wireless Power Transfer, IEEE Antennas Wireless
Propagation Letters, Vol. 16, pp. 2746–2749 (online),
DOI: 10.1109/LAWP.2017.2744658 (2017).
[24] Sasatani, T., Yang, C. J., Chabalko, M. J., Kawahara, Y.
and Sample, A. P.: Room-Wide Wireless Charging and
Load-Modulation Communication via Quasistatic Cavity
Resonance, Proc. ACM Interact. Mob. Wearable Ubiq-
uitous Technol., Vol. 2, No. 4, pp. 188:1–188:23 (online),
DOI: 10.1145/3287066 (2018).
[25] Sekitani, T., Takamiya, M., Noguchi, Y., Nakano,
S., Kato, Y., Sakurai, T. and Someya, T.: A large-
area wireless power-transmission sheet using printed
organic transistors and plastic MEMS switches, Na-
ture materials, Vol. 6, No. 6, p. 413 (online), DOI:
doi:10.1038/nmat1903 (2007).
[26] Shinohara, N.: Power without wires, IEEE Microwave
Magazine, Vol. 12, No. 7, pp. S64–S73 (online), DOI:
10.1109/MMM.2011.942732 (2011).
[27] Sumiya, K., Sasatani, T., Nishizawa, Y., Tsushio, K.,
Narusue, Y. and Kawahara, Y.: Alvus: A Reconfig-
urable 2-D Wireless Charging System, Proc. ACM In-
teract. Mob. Wearable Ubiquitous Technol. (2019, Ac-
cepted).
[28] Takahashi, R., Sasatani, T., Okuya, F., Narusue, Y.
and Kawahara, Y.: A Cuttable Wireless Power Transfer
Sheet, Proc. ACM Interact. Mob. Wearable Ubiquitous
Technol., Vol. 2, No. 4, pp. 190:1–190:25 (online), DOI:
10.1145/3287068 (2018).
[29] Tseng, R., von Novak, B., Shevde, S. and Grajski,
K. A.: Introduction to the alliance for wireless power
loosely-coupled wireless power transfer system specifica-
tion version 1.0, Proceedings of the 2013 IEEE Wireless
Power Transfer (WPT), IEEE, pp. 79–83 (online), DOI:
10.1109/WPT.2013.6556887 (2013).
[30] Van Wageningen, D. and Staring, T.: The Qi wireless
power standard, Proceedings of the 2010 14th Interna-
tional Power Electronics and Motion Control Confer-
ence (EPE/PEMC), IEEE, pp. S15–25 (online), DOI:
10.1109/EPEPEMC.2010.5606673 (2010).
[31] Yang, C. J., Gummeson, J. and Sample, A. P.: Rid-
ing the airways: Ultra-wideband ambient backscatter via
commercial broadcast systems, Proceedings of the IEEE
INFOCOM 2017 - IEEE Conference on Computer